EJ SALZBURG "

Energy Portfolio Management (Trading)

Stand: 01. Februar 2024

Contacts
Business Establishment VAT number Activity
Salzburg AG ATU33790403 | Electricity
fir Energie, Verkehr und Telekommunikation Gas
Bayerhamerstr. 16 Emissi
5020 Salzburg Missions
Austria

Energy Portfolio Management (EP)

Head: DI Siegfried Mullegger
Office: Monika Schnabl
Controlling: Dr. Daniel Kirchner

+43/662/8884-2155
+43/662/8884-2132
+43/662/8884-2138

siegfried. muellegger@salzburg-ag.at
monika.schnabl@salzburg-ag.at
daniel.kirchner@salzburg-ag.at

Trading & Risk Management (EP-TR)

Head: Dr. Martin Rainer
Contracts, Legal Issues:
Dr. Nikolaus Feuerstein
Regina Kunej-Birgmann (Support)

+43/662/8884-2176

+43/662/8884-2134
+43/662/8884-2140

martin.rainer@salzburg-ag.at

nikolaus.feuerstein@salzburg-ag.at
regina.kunej-birgmann@salzburg-ag.at

Trading & Origination (EP-TR TO)

energy.trading@salzburg-ag.at

Head: Thomas Schabh(ttl

Trader Power/EUA:
Hubert Klingan
Thomas Fritzenwanker
Markus Brunner
Reinhard Aigner (Spot)

Trader Gas/Oil:
Harald Schwarz
Roland Krammer

Trader GoO:
Florian GUnther

Contact Small-Hydro-Power:
Hubert Klingan
Markus Brunner
Thomas Fritzenwanker

Origination:
Thomas Schabhittl
Alexander Kaindl (Support)

+43/662/8884-2136

+43/662/8884-2254
+43/662/8884-2156
+43/662/8884-2251
+43/662/8884-2141

+43/662/8884-2151
+43/662/8884-2146

+43/662/8884-2259

+43/662/8884-2254
+43/662/8884-2251
+43/662/8884-2156

+43/662/8884-2136
+43/676/8687-6843

thomas.schabhuettl@salzburg-ag.at

hubert klingan@salzburg-ag.at
thomas.fritzenwanker@salzburg-ag.at
markus.brunner@salzburg-ag.at
reinhard.aigner@salzburg-ag.at

harald.schwarz@salzburg-ag.at
roland.krammer@salzburg-ag.at

florian.guenther@salzburg-ag.at

hubert klingan@salzburg-ag.at
markus.brunner@salzburg-ag.at
thomas.fritzenwanker@salzburg-ag.at

thomas.schabhuettl@salzburg-ag.at
alexander.kaindl@salzburg-ag.at

Risk Management & Settlement (EP-TR RS)

trading@salzburg-ag.at

Head: Hans-Georg Hirscher

Balance Group Responsible:

Power and Gas: Hans-Georg Hirscher +43/662/8884-2139
eh-bgm@salzburg-ag.at
bgv.daten@salzburg-ag.at
bgv-g.daten@salzburg-ag.at

Common Correspondence:
Clearingdaten Power AT (MSCONS)
Clearingdaten Gas AT (MSCONS)

+43/662/8884-2139
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Stand: 01. Februar 2024

Schedulemanagement Power and Gas daten@periotheus.salzburg-ag.at

Scheduling 8-16 h

Thomas Steinwender

Markus Schernthaner

Christian Wopenka

Matilda Jovic

Christian Wieland

Intraday 24 h operation controlling

Confirmations:

Settlement, Invoicing:
E-Mail incoming invoices
E-Mail netting Power / Gas

Lukas Bachmaier (Gas)
Heinz Zanner (Power, Certificates)
Ingeborg Hollinger-Stobbe

Risk Management and Reporting:
Barbara Schiefer
Peter Widmayr
Harald Holzer
Daniel Pihra
Dominik Immler

Information- and Workflow Managem
Harald Doblhofer

+43/662/8884-2142
+43/662/8884-2169
+43/662/8884-2145
+43/662/8884-2112
+43/662/8884-2172
+43/676/8687-4746
+43/662/8884-2303

thomas.steinwender@salzburg-ag.at
markus.schernthaner@salzburg-ag.at
christian.wopenka@salzburg-ag.at
matilda.jovic@salzburg-ag.at
christian.wieland@salzburg-ag.at
Fax: +43/662/8884-2305

confirmation@salzburg-ag.at

trading.invoice@salzburg-ag.at
trading@salzburg-ag.at

+43/662/8884-2694
+43/662/8884-2167
+43/662/8884-2696

+43/662/8884-2161
+43/662/8884-2164
+43/662/8884-2143
+43/676/8687-9781
+43/676/8687-9742
ent:

+43/662/8884-2685

lukas.bachmaier@salzburg-ag.at
heinz.zanner@salzburg-ag.at
ingeborg.hoellinger-stobbe@salzburg-ag.at

barbara.schiefer@salzburg-ag.at
peter.widmayr@salzburg-ag.at
harald.holzer@salzburg-ag.at
daniel.puehra@salzburg-ag.at
dominik.immler@salzburg-ag.at

harald.doblhofer@salzburg-ag.at

Portfolio & Optimization (EP-PO)

energy.trading@salzburg-ag.at

Head: Bernhard Gotthardt

Portfolio Management Power and Gas
Thomas Anfang (Power)
Maximilian Kendler (Power Intraday)
Richard Konzel (Power, Gas)
Walter Kreuzhuber (Gas)
Anton Putz (Power)
Johann Oberascher (Power)
Kristina Ettlinger (Power)
Martin Huf (Analyst)
Begona Torrecilla Guezuraga (Gas)
David Astner (Analyst)
Patrik Duft (Power)

+43/662/8884-2170

bernhard.gotthardt@salzburg-ag.at

+43/662/8884/2681
+43/662/8884-2144
+43/662/8884-2150
+43/662/8884-2159
+43/662/8884-2680
+43/662/8884-2133
+43/662/8884-2171
+43/662/8884-2175
+43/662/8687-9712
+43/662/8687-1379
+43/662/8884-1361

thomas.anfang@salzburg-ag.at
maximilian.kendler@salzburg-ag.at
richard.konzel@salzburg-ag.at
walter.kreuzhuber@salzburg-ag.at
anton.putz@salzburg-ag.at
johann.oberascher@salzburg-ag.at
kristina.ettlinger@salzburg-ag.at
martin.huf@salzburg-ag.at
begona.guezuraga@salzburg-ag.at
david.astner@salzburg-ag.at
patrik.duft@salzburg-ag.at

Dispatching Center (ET-RG EL)

Fax: +43/662/8884-2305

eh-po.els@salzburg-ag.at

Head: Dr. GUnther Trischak

Dispatching,
Intraday Power and Gas:

24 h - Intraday:
Fax:

Salzburg AG fiir Energie, Verkehr und Tele

+43/662/8884-2250

guenther.trischak@salzburg-ag.at

eh-po.els@salzburg-ag.at

+43/662/8884-2303
+43/662/8884-2305

kommunikation

Firmensitz: BayerhamerstraBe 16, 5020 Salzburg, Osterreich, office@salzburg-ag.at, www.salzburg-ag.at, UID: ATU33790403
Offenlegung nach §14 UGB: Aktiengesellschaft, Salzburg, Landesgericht Salzburg, Firmenbuch: FN 51350s, Bankverbindung: Bankhaus Carl Spangler & Co:
IBAN: AT84 1953 0001 0018 0150, BIC: SPAEAT25, Raiffeisen Bank International AG: IBAN: AT43 3100 0001 0067 0133, BIC: RZBAATWW


mailto:daten@periotheus.salzburg-ag.at
mailto:thomas.steinwender@salzburg-ag.at
mailto:markus.schernthaner@salzburg-ag.at
mailto:christian.wopenka@salzburg-ag.at
mailto:matilda.jovic@salzburg-ag.at
mailto:trading.invoice@salzburg-ag.at
mailto:trading@salzburg-ag.at
mailto:heinz.zanner@salzburg-ag.at
mailto:peter.widmayr@salzburg-ag.at
mailto:harald.holzer@salzburg-ag.at
mailto:daniel.puehra@salzburg-ag.at
mailto:harald.doblhofer@salzburg-ag.at
mailto:bernhard.gotthardt@salzburg-ag.at
mailto:walter.kreuzhuber@salzburg-ag.at
mailto:kristina.ettlinger@salzburg-ag.at
mailto:martin.huf@salzburg-ag.at
mailto:xxxx.yyyyyyy@salzburg-ag.at
mailto:david.astner@salzburg-ag.at
mailto:xxxx.yyyyyyy@salzburg-ag.at

EJ SALZBURG "

Energy Portfolio Management (Trading) Stand: 01. Februar 2024
Contacts

Registration of Suppliers POWER and Emission Trading

Control - Areas:
Austria: APG Germany: TransnetBW, TenneT, Amprion, 50Hertz Switzerland: Swissgrid

Balance Responsible Party = SALZBURGAG |EIC: 14XSALZBURGAG-BS |

Registration settlement agent APCS:  SALZBURGAG_LF EIC: 14XSALZBURGAG-LP
EU Registry (EUAs): EU-100-5004231-0-26

Austrian Registry (CERs & ERUs): AT-121-206-0-91

Transfer GoO/RECS: 12XSBGAG1TW

Registration of Suppliers GAS

Austrian VTP Balance Group: 25Y-SALZ---1---1

THE Shippercode: THEOBFH000130000

GTS NL (TTF) Shippercode: GSSALZBURG

GLN Balance Group Responsible Party 9120011070005

Energy Market Regulation

LEI (Legal Entity Identifier): 5493000C45664YT7T556

ACER Code: AQ0007669.AT

Contact Trading Department: energy_regulation@salzburg-ag.at

Contact person: Hans-Georg Hirscher +43/662/8884-2136

Financial Details

BANK DETAILS BANK DETAILS - GERMANY

Bank: Bankhaus Carl Spangler & Co. Bank: Raiffeisen Bank International AG
Bank code (sort code): 19530 Bank code (sort code): 31000

Bank account: 100180150 Bank account: 100670133
International Codes: International Codes:

IBAN: AT84 19530 001 00180150 IBAN: AT 43 3100 0001 0067 0133
BIC (SWIFT): SPAE AT 2S BIC (SWIFT): RZBAATWW

VAT:
Austria VAT-Nr. (UID-Nr.): ATU 33790403
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